



# STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

	Note	Group		Company	
		2023 RM'000	2022 RM'000	2023 RM'000	2022 RM'000
Revenue	15	203,051	141,741	-	-
Cost of sales		(210,404)	(149,384)	-	-
<b>Gross loss</b>		(7,353)	(7,643)	-	-
Other income		1,824	552	-	-
Administrative expenses		(7,967)	(9,623)	(1,639)	(4,204)
Net loss on impairment of financial instruments	17	(7,041)	(3,360)	-	-
Other expenses		(494)	(411)	(18,498)	-
<b>Results from operating activities</b>		(21,031)	(20,485)	(20,137)	(4,204)
Finance income		895	495	473	877
Finance costs	16	(2,607)	(1,814)	-	-
<b>Loss before tax</b>	17	(22,743)	(21,804)	(19,664)	(3,327)
Taxation	18	93	2,535	180	(200)
<b>Loss and total comprehensive expense for the year</b>		(22,650)	(19,269)	(19,484)	(3,527)
<b>Loss and total comprehensive expense attributable to:</b>					
Owners of the Company		(22,650)	(19,269)	(19,484)	(3,527)
<b>Loss and total comprehensive expense for the year</b>		(22,650)	(19,269)	(19,484)	(3,527)
<b>Basic loss per ordinary share (sen)</b>	19	(4.61)	(4.10)		
<b>Diluted loss per ordinary share (sen)</b>	19	(4.61)	(4.10)		

The notes on pages 87 to 131 form an integral part of these financial statements.